CITY OF ALGONAC FY 2020-2021 FEE SCHEDULE EXHIBIT C
Effective July 1, 2020
ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION ‘ _ ORDINANCE FEE
BUSINESS LICENSE
451.000|Business (every other year, expires March 31) 12-8, 12-11 S 50.00
452.000| Temp Business/Peddler ( background check $10 +5100) 40-3 S 110.00
457.000 | Arcade (annual, expires Dec 31) 4-22 S 75.00
458.000 Bed & Breakfast (annual, expires Dec 31) 8-2 S 100.00
459.000|Arcade Device/each (annual, expires Dec 31) 4-22 S 25.00
460.000 Garage Sale (per sale) 30-22 S 5.00
461.000iGarbage Removal Operator (annual, expires 1 yr from issue) 32-31 S 250.00
RENTAL PROGRAM
462.003| Multiple Family License (MFL)
(annual, expires 1 yr from issue date, per unit) 10-95 S 50.00
462.001 MFL LATE FEE (per unit, each 30 days late) 10-96 S 25.00
462.000 Multiple Family Inspection (at least once every 2 yrs,
building inspection only, per unit) 10-95 S 75.00
465.000 Single Family Rental Registration (annual, expires 1 yr from
issue date) 10-49 S 100.00
476.002 Failure to Register Occupied Rental 10-49 S 250.00
476.000 Single !:amily Rental Inspection (at least once every 2 yrs,
per unit) : 10-49 S 75.00
476.001|Single Family Rental Inspection LATE FEE (per unit, each 30
Idays late) 10-47 I S 25.00
PERMITS
477.000 Building Permits Act 230 of 1972 Per Code
New Construction
3/4" or 1" Water meter S 300.00
> 1" Water meter - cost + 20% TBD
Water Tap S 2,000.00
484.000 Water Capital Charge 36-108 S 2,500.00
Sewer Inspection S 75.00
483.000 Sanitary Sewer Capital Charge 36-108 ) 500.00
478.000 Electrical Permits Act 230 of 1972 Per Code
479.000 Mechanical Permits Act 230 of 1972 Per Code
480.000| Plumbing Permits Act 230 of 1972 Per Code
481.000| Right-of-Way Permit (+ bond amount per engineer) 36-98 S 50.00
485.000|Zoning Permit 50-514 S 50.00
486.000Sign Permit Z21510(9)c S 100.00
487.000 Open Storage of Junk Vehicles (per vehicle) 18-52 S 100.00
488.000|Special Event (15% + cost of city employees + all other expenses) 4-49
489.000 Special Land Use (consultant plus 10%, min $100) 21804(3)
CONTRACTOR LICENSE REGISTRATION
490.000| Plumbing (per license period) Act 733 of 2002 S 20.00
490.000| Mechanical (per license period) Act 407 of 2016 S 15.00
490.000|Building, Electrical, Fire Alarm, Sign, Specialty (per year) Act 217 of 1956 S 20.00
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CITY OF ALGONAC FY 2020-2021 FEE SCHEDULE EXHIBIT C
Effective July 1, 2020
ACCOUNT NUMBER  DESCRIPTION ~ ORDINANCE  FEE

FEES FOR SERVICES RENDERED
620.000|Construction Code Board of Appeals Act 230 of 1972 S 100.00
622.000 Notary PA 238 of 2003 S 10.00
626.000 | Admin Charges - Health Insurance (cost + 2%) COBRA
626.101 | Admin Charges - DIg Pers Prop Taxes (filing fee + court costs

+ attorney fees) MCL 211.47 S 75.00
626.102 Admin Charges - Penalty for blight or rental inspection non-

compliance when case sent to city attorney S 500.00
626.103 |Admin Charges - Administrative warrant for blight or rental

inspection non-compliance S 175.00
627.000| Copies (each) S 0.50
627.000|Field card (each) S 2.00
627.002 |Fire reports (each) S 10.00
627.004 Faxes (each) S 2.00
628.000 NSF / Charge Back Fee (each) ) 25.00
629.610| Lot Split/Combo ($200. Add consultant plus 10% if applicable) S 200.00
629.611|Rezoning ($200. Add consultant plus 10% if applicable) S 200.00
629.619 |Vacation ($200. Add consultant plus 10% if applicable) S 200.00
630.618|ZBA ($200. Add consultant plus 10% if applicable) 50-573 S 200.00
631.000 Plats ($200. Add consultant plus 10% if applicable) 22-23 S 200.00
631.336|Fire Review ($200. Add consultant plus 10% if applicable) |22-23 S 200.00
631.481 |Storm Sewer Tap ($25. Add consultant plus 10% if applicable) 22-23 S 25.00
631.808 Engineering Review ($200. Add consultant plus 10% if applicable) 22-23 S 200.00
632.000|Marriages (per revenue statutes of 1846) ) 50.00
633.000|Dangerous Building (cost + 20%) 10-160
634.000|Snow Removal (actual charge + 25%) 36-25
635.000| Weed Clearing (actual charge + $100) 34-18
636.000 | Equipment Unloading (Act 51) 36-98
636.000 Hazardous Material (actual charge) 34-18
636.000| Inspection fees {$50. Add consultant plus 10% if applicable) |10-49 S 50.00
636.300 Emergency Response (per cost recovery) 10-285
637.000|Special Trash Collections (actual charge)

4-52

SALES
645.000|Zoning Map S 3.00
648.000 |Sales of Emergency Supplies (actual cost + 20%)
649.000 | Reflective Address ($12/2 sided) or Retired Street Signs S 10.00
650.000| Tax Roll Request (non-escrow provider) S 150.00
CIVIL INFRACTIONS
656.000 Municipal Violation - 1st Offense ACT 267,PA 1976 | S 50.00
656.000; Municipal Violation - 1st Offense ACT 267,PA 1976 | S 100.00
656.000  Municipal Violation - 2nd Offense ACT 267,PA 1976 | S 200.00
656.000 Municipal Violation - 3rd Offense + ACT 267,PA 1976 | S 500.00
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CITY OF ALGONAC FY 2020-2021 FEE SCHEDULE EXHIBIT C
Effective July 1, 2020

ACCOUNTNUMBER _ DESCRIPTION  ORDINANCE FEE
RENTALS
667.004 | Gazebo (per hour) S 20.00

INSURANCE AND BONDS
Special Event Insurance - $1 million per occurrence liability;

$50,000 property 4-50

Special Event Bond - TBD by city 4-49

Solicitor and Transient Bond - $1 million per occurrence 4-49

Subdivision Maintenance Bond - TBD by city 22-122 10% of cost

Sewer Bond 44-160 S 50,000.00

Construction Bond w/ estimated costs over $1,000 10-19 S 100.00

Construction Bond w/ estimated costs over $25,000 10-19 S 500.00

Construction Bond w/ estimated costs over $100,000 10-19 S 1,000.00

Demolition Bond - residential accessory structure S 100.00

Demolition Bond - residential S 500.00

Demolition Bond - commercial S 2,500.00

WATER FEES
255.591|Rental Property Deposit: Tenant on Water Bill 2011-05 S 500.00
638.002  Appointment No Show {upon posting) S 25.00
638.002 |2+ Frozen Meter or Service Appointment Per Year S 220.00
638.004 | Turn On/Off During Business Hours S 20.00
638.004  Turn On/Off Call-In S 135.00
638.004 Turn On/Off Holiday S 180.00
638.004 | Turn Off for Non-Payment S 50.00
638.005 \Water Meter Tampering/Repair S 500.00

638.005 | Meter Pit or Stop Box Replacement/Repair (due to HO) T&M

638.006 Meter Testing Fee - Owner Request S 50.00
638.007|Water Sample Testing S 20.00
639.000| Water Capital Charge per 1,000 Gallons S 1.55
639.001 |System Maintenance per Dwelling Unit S 10.00
641.000|Consumption Fee per 1,000 gallons S 2.25
641.006| Water Meter Maintenance Fee per Bill S 10.00
646.000|Water Sales to Clay Township - Rate per 1000 Gallons (estimated annually)

SEWER FEES (based on water meter size)

lllegal connection to Sanitary Sewer S 500.00

lllegal connection to Sanitary Sewer Per Day After Notice S 100.00
639.000|Sewer Capital Charge/Debt per Bill 5/8" or 3/4" S 12.00
639.000|Sewer Capital Charge/Debt per Bill = 1" S 25.00
639.000|Sewer Capital Charge/Debt per Bill = 1.5" S 45.00
639.000|Sewer Capital Charge/Debt per Bill = 2" S 85.00
639.000|Sewer Capital Charge/Debt per Bill = 3" S 130.00
639.000|Sewer Capital Charge/Debt per Bill = 4" or > S 305.00
639.000|Sewer Capital Charge/Debt per Bill = 6" S 500.00
640.000!System Maintenance per Bill S 15.00
640.000 Consumption Fee per 1,000 gallons/water used S 3.60
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